The motion passed unanimously (5/0). 
12. Consider approving the City Council meeting minutes: November 4, 2024. 
13. Consider a Resolution authorizing the purchase from Siddons Martin Emergency Group of 

a Skeeter Polaris UTV, resulting in a net purchase price of fifty-three thousand three 
hundred dollars and zero cents ($53,300.00) to be paid by the City; authorizing the City 
Manager to execute any and all necessary documents. 
Resolution No. 2024-103 

14. Consider a Resolution authorizing the purchase of two (2) 2024 4x4 Ford F-150 crew cab 
trucks in a total purchase amount not to exceed one hundred thirteen thousand one 
hundred seven dollars and four cents $113,107.04, from Rush Truck Center; authorizing 
the City Manager to execute any and all necessary documents. 
Resolution No. 2024-104 

15. Consider a Resolution authorizing the purchase of a 2024 4x4 Ford F-250 crew cab truck 
in a total purchase amount not to exceed seventy-six thousand five hundred seventy-eight 
dollars and forty cents ($76,578.40), from Rush Truck Center; authorizing the City Manager 
to execute any and all necessary documents. 
Resolution No. 2024-105 

Public Hearing 
16. Conduct a public hearing and consider an Ordinance amending the Code of Ordinances, 

as amended, by amending Title II:

[...]

Councilmember Hernandez made a motion to approve item 18, seconded by Councilmember 
Magill. The motion unanimously (5/0). 
Resolution No. 2024-106 

19. Discuss and consider a Resolution awarding a contract to RT&E Rural Water for Project 
No. PW2501, East Malloy Bride Road Sewer Relocation for a contract price not to exceed 
eighty-three thousand three hundred thirty-eight dollars and zero cents ($83,338.00); 
authorizing the City Manager to execute any and all necessary documents. 
Director of Public Works Chris Ryan stated 8 bids were received and Halff provided a 
recommendation to award the contract to RT&E Rural Water. 
Councilmember Magill made a motion to approve item 19, seconded by Councilmember Howard.

[...]

Staff worked with 
the current property owner to negotiate a purchase and sale agreement, and begin the inspection period. 
During this period, Staff has commissioned an appraisal, and an asbestos survey of the property.  

The appraisal indicated a market value of Four Hundred and Seventy Thousand Dollars ($470,000) for 
the property. The agreed upon purchase price for the property was Two Hundred Thirty Seventy 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($237,500).  

The asbestos survey found one positive result from floor panels in the old vault. It is currently estimated

[...]

Staff worked with 
the current property owner to negotiate a purchase and sale agreement, and begin the inspection period. 
During this period, Staff has commissioned an appraisal, and an asbestos survey of the property.  

The appraisal indicated a market value of Four Hundred and Seventy Thousand Dollars ($470,000) for 
the property. The agreed upon purchase price for the property was Two Hundred Thirty Seventy 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($237,500).  

The asbestos survey found one positive result from floor panels in the old vault. It is currently estimated